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Congratulations Stephanie!

Stephanie Tuin,
City Clerk for the City of Grand Junction
will retire in June.
Stephanie has been a guiding force
iIn CMCA for many years,
and with truly be missed!



2017 Committees

COMMITTEE CHAIR VICE CHAIR
Lisa Anderson, Castle Rock Donna Kast, Manitou Springs
Audit 3036601367 7196852554
landerson@crgov.com dkast@comsgov.com
Lauren Bloemsma, Telluride Alisa Darrow, Berthoud
Awards 9707282158 9705322643

Ibloemsma@telluriet.gov

adarrow@berthoud.org

Communique

Mary Lee, Platteville
9707852245
mlee@plattevillegov.org

Devin Million, Platteville
9707852245
dmillion@plattevillegov.org

Annual Conference

President, Past President, Vice President and Education Chair (s)

Education

Education Co-Chairs

Cheryl Aragon, Greeley
9703509743
cheryl.aragon@greeleygov.com

Nancy Vincent, Thornton
3035387223
nancy.vincent@cityofthornton.net

Train the Trainer

Margy Greer, Lakewood
3039877081

Jennifer Pettinger, Lone Tree
3037081818

PDO margre @lakewood.org Jennifer.pettinger@cityoflonetree.com
Sarah Johnson, Colorado Springs Raegan Robb, Evans
Legislative 7193855103 9704751104
sbjohnson@springsgov.com rrobb@evanscolorado.gov
Lisa Horton, Aurora Michele Millard, Lakewood
Membership 3037397095 3039877086
lhorton@auroragov.org micmil@lakewood.org
o Marggogg%(;r,?laglfewood o Daryl Payne, Pueblo
Nominating margre@lakewood.org Historian 7195532669
+ Executive Board Mémbers dpayne@pueblo.us
Susan Ortiz, Greenwood Village Helen Cospolich, Breckenridge
Quill 3034865752 9705473127

sortiz@greenwoodvillage.com

helenc@townofbreckenridge.com

Records Managemen

It

Nanette Fornoff, Fort Lupton
7204666112
nfornof@fortlupton.org

Krystal Eucker, Windsor
97066742402
keucker@windsorgov.com

Scholarship

Cheryl Powell, Milliken
9736605049
cpowell@millikenco.gov

Meghan Martinez, Frederick
7203825500
mmartinez@frederickco.gov

Sponsorship/
Benefit

Rhonda Coxon, Snowmass Village
9739233777
rcoxon@tosv.com

Betsy Holder, Greeley
9703509742
Betsy.holder@greeleygov.com

Study Committee/

John Brennan, Fort Morgan
9705423963

Lisa DelPiccolo, Montrose
9702401422

Handbook jbrennan@cityoffortmorgan.com Idelpiccolo@ci.montrose.co.us
Ways and Cheryl Campbell, Garden City Linda Blackston, Aurora
Means 9703510041 3037397094
gardencity1938@aol.com Iblackst@auroragov.org
Laura Smith, Cherry Hills Village Teri Colvin, Arvada
Web Page 3037892541 7208987544
Ismith@cherryhillsvillage.com tercol@arvada.org
IIMC Liaison Nancy Vincent, Thornton

Nancy.vincent@cityofthornton.net

Liquor Liaison

Robin Eaton, Wheat Ridge
reaton@ci.wheatridge.co.us
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Dear Fellow Clerks!

Please keep in mind that the CMCA Awards Committee is responsible for recognizing specia
its of our colleagues, congratulating members who have been acknowledged by organization
side of our own, honoring members on special occasions, and sending thoughts and well wis
for those experiencing loss, iliness or life challenges.

As CMCA membership numbers over 160 across the State of Colorado, our committee is no
ways aware of specific circumstances of all of our members. We rely on you to assist us in re
out when necessary. Please be sure to email me when circumstances dictate so that we ma
acknowledge, and care for our individual members.

Thanks so very much!

Lauren Bloemsma
Awards Committee Chair
Ibloemsma@tellurieE®.gov

CMCA Scholarships

Now Available!

The Colorado Municipal Clerks Association is offering financial a:
sistance in 2017 for the Colorado Municipal Clerks Institute, as w
as the Jean L. Rogers Scholarship which is offered to third year s
dents only applying to the Colorado Municipal Clerks Institute.

Deadline to apply is Friday, June 2, 2017.

Please contact Meghan Martinez
Scholarship Committee Chair
7203825581
mmartinez@frederickco.gov
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http://www.cmca.gen.co.us/events




